503127458 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3174067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JAMES WEISHAAR	01/08/2015	
ERIC FREARSON	01/08/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESSY PLASTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	488 ROUTE 5 WEST	
City:	ELBRIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14577485	
Application Number:	61918872	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)295-8467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.295.4434

Email: RochesterIP@hblaw.com

Correspondent Name: PETER J. MIKESELL PH. D

Address Line 1: HISCOCK & BARCLAY, LLP

Address Line 2: 2000 HSBC PLAZA, 100 CHESTNUT STREET

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3067519 US02-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. MIKESELL
SIGNATURE:	/PETER J. MIKESELL/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=3067519_US02_Assignment_2015-01-08#page1.tif source=3067519_US02_Assignment_2015-01-08#page2.tif

PATENT 503127458 REEL: 034661 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **James Weishaar**, residing at 3925 Acorn Hill Drive, Canandaigua, New York 14424 and **Eric Frearson**, residing at 4390 Belleflower Circle, Syracuse, New York 13215, (hereinafter "Assignors") for which I/we have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for which I/we have executed applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America (hereinafter "Invention and Application" entitled:

DEODORANT PACKAGE

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/918,872 filed December 20, 2013

-and-

DEODORANT PACKAGE WITH EXPANDING PLATFORM

U. S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 14/577,485 filed December 19, 2014 (Attorney Docket No. 3067519 US02)

WHEREAS, TESSY PLASTICS CORPORATION, a New York Corporation, having offices at 488 Route 5 West, Elbridge, New York 13060 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignors and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignors covenant and warrant that Assignors have the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignors further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 034661 FRAME: 0994

i-1 . /	MONY WHEREOF, I/we the Assig	gnors hereunto set r	ny/our hand ar	nd seal this
g day of Jan	uary , 2015.			
Signed:				
James Weishaar	un aa			
Witnessed by: Witness Signature	Sharon a Lator T Sharon A Lator T Print Name 113 PARK PL Address Curburn, N.Y. 130	21		
Signed:				
	,	SHARON A. LAP Notary Public, State o	t New York	
ehric X	The state of the s	No. 01LA6173i Qualified in Cayuga	3 County	
Eric Frearson		Commission Expires So	apt. 10, 20,1.0	
Witnessed by:				
Witness Signature:	·			
	Print Name			
	Address			